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The FCI uses empirical data to benchmark relative measures of conditions on campuses:

FCI less than 5% (.05) = Good condition
FCI equal to 5-10% (.05-.10) = Fair condition
FCI greater than 10% (.10) = Poor condition

Building

A. |. Thomas Administration Building

A. N. Poindexter Veterinary Clinic

AG Research Storage Shed
Ag/Business

Anderson Hall

Athletic Fieldhouse

Baseball Stadium

C. L. Wilson Engineering Building

Calf & Hay Barn

Carden Waller Building

Central Receiving Warehouse

Chemical Storage - Power Plant
Chemical Storage - Waste Water
Chemical Volatile Storage

College of Nursing

Concession & Restroom (Baseball Field)
Cow Building

Cow Loafing Bldg

Don K Clark Building - College of Juvenile Justice and Psychology
Dugout - Home

Dugout - Visitor

E B Evans Animal Industries Building
EE Obannion Science

Environmental Chambers Building
Equipment Barn

Evans Hall

Fabrication Center

Farm Equipment and Hay Storage

Farm Shop

Farm Storage

Farrell Hall

Feed Mill Building

Fry Thomas Power Plant

George R. Woolfolk Political Science Building
Gilchrist Engineering Building

Goat Dairy Building

Goat Maternity Building

Goat Reproduction Building

Goat Yearling and Nutrition Building
Goat Yearling Building

Greaux Chem Engineer

Green House #1

Green House #2

Head House

Hilliard Hall

Hobart Thomas Taylor Sr. Hall
Infrastructure

International Goat Research Center - E. Kika De La Garza Building
Jesse H & Mary Gibbs Jones Building (Ag Research)
Jesse M. Drew Memorial Complex ( Faculty Dining)
John B. Colman Library

Johnson-Phillip All Faiths Chapel

Leroy Moore Gymnasium (New Gym)
M.T. Harrington Science

Machinery Storage Building
Maintenance Storage Shed

May Hall Home Economics Building
Meat Goat Building #1

Meat Goat Building #3

MSC Storage Shed

Nathelyne Archie Kennedy Architecture Building

FCI Score

0.0564
0.7230
0.0412
0.0000
0.0581
0.0000
0.0344
0.3517
0.5801
0.1319
0.1008
1.1684
0.1141
0.3061
0.2014
0.0470
0.5876
0.6642
0.0087
0.0188
0.0188
1.0320
0.0734
0.0520
0.0855
0.2112
0.0000
0.4080
0.2598
0.3730
0.1565
0.0768
0.2592
0.1606
0.1381
0.4234
0.4418
0.6888
0.4738
0.3618
0.0000
0.3063
0.2110
0.2928
0.1394
0.0906
0.0000
0.1716
0.1860
0.0483
0.2187
0.3689
0.1701
0.0661
0.3475
0.1096
0.2536
0.7143
0.6637
0.0122
0.0287




Building

New Electrical Engineering Building
New Heat Exchange Building

New Laundry Facility

Owen Franklin Health Center
Panther Plaza

Panther Stadium

Physical Plant Administration Building
Physical Plant Shop Building
Physical Plant Warehouse Building
Poultry Center

Poultry Laying House

Poultry Pullet & Broiler House

Pump Room Water Tower

PVAMU Northwest Houston Center
Radio Transmitter Building

Radio Transmitter Two

Sam R Collins Engineer Building
Sanitary Landfill Equipment Shed
Sanitary Landfill Operations

Sanitary Landfill Storage Building
Science Critical Storage

Sewage Plant Building

Sewage Plant Control Building
Soccer Stadium

Softball Home Dugout

Softball Stadium

Softball Visitor Dugout

Solar Observatory

Student Park Restroom

Student Recreation Center

Swine Complex - Farrowing/Nursing Building
Swine Complex Finishing Building
Swine Gestation Building

Tennis Court Restroom

Thomas E. Gray Visitor Information Center
Transportation Center

Turkey House

Universtiy Farm Equipment Barn
Utilities Plant Annex

Utility Storage Shed

W. R. Banks Building

Water Tower Admin Building
Welcome Center

Wilhelmina Delco Building

William Billy J. Nicks Building (Baby Dome)
Willie A. Tempton Sr. Memorial Student Center

FCI Score

0.0532
0.6470
0.0122
0.3661
0.0014
0.0000
0.3186
0.1551
0.1551
0.0657
0.1136
0.0326
0.2338
0.1734
0.0918
0.0943
0.0522
0.7973
0.5619
0.4383
0.1841
0.1663
0.2057
0.0000
0.0188
0.1379
0.0188
0.0000
0.0915
0.0218
1.1864
1.0997
0.4337
0.3554
0.0517
0.0703
0.0921
0.1670
0.1901
0.1166
0.2062
0.0200
0.0932
0.0310
0.0196
0.0274

- 107 Records

FCI Average: 0.2304



