FCI By Building Printed on 1/3/2020 at 10:26:21 AM

## The FCI uses empirical data to benchmark relative measures of conditions on campuses:

## FCI less than 5% (.05) = Good condition FCI equal to 5-10% (.05-.10) = Fair condition FCI greater than 10% (.10) = Poor condition

Building	FCI Score
A. I. Thomas Administration Building	0.0564
A. N. Poindexter Veterinary Clinic	0.7230
AG Research Storage Shed	0.0412
Ag/Business	0.0000
Anderson Hall	0.0581
Athletic Fieldhouse	0.0000
Baseball Stadium	0.0344
C. L. Wilson Engineering Building	0.3517 0.5801
Calf & Hay Barn Carden Waller Building	0.3001
Central Receiving Warehouse	0.1008
Chemical Storage - Power Plant	1.1684
Chemical Storage - Waste Water	0.1141
Chemical Volatile Storage	0.3061
College of Nursing	0.2014
Concession & Restroom (Baseball Field)	0.0470
Cow Building	0.5876
Cow Loafing Bldg	0.6642
Don K Clark Building - College of Juvenile Justice and Psychology	0.0087
Dugout - Home	0.0188
Dugout - Visitor	0.0188
E B Evans Animal Industries Building	1.0320
EE Obannion Science	0.0734
Environmental Chambers Building	0.0520
Equipment Barn Evans Hall	0.0855 0.2112
Fabrication Center	0.0000
Farm Equipment and Hay Storage	0.4080
Farm Shop	0.2598
Farm Storage	0.3730
Farrell Hall	0.1565
Feed Mill Building	0.0768
Fry Thomas Power Plant	0.2592
George R. Woolfolk Political Science Building	0.1606
Gilchrist Engineering Building	0.1381
Goat Dairy Building	0.4234
Goat Maternity Building	0.4418
Goat Reproduction Building	0.6888
Goat Yearling and Nutrition Building	0.4738
Goat Yearling Building	0.3618
Greaux Chem Engineer	0.0000
Green House #1 Green House #2	0.3063 0.2110
Head House	0.2110
Hilliard Hall	0.1394
Hobart Thomas Taylor Sr. Hall	0.0906
Infrastructure	0.0000
International Goat Research Center - E. Kika De La Garza Building	0.1716
Jesse H & Mary Gibbs Jones Building (Ag Research)	0.1860
Jesse M. Drew Memorial Complex (Faculty Dining)	0.0483
John B. Colman Library	0.2187
Johnson-Phillip All Faiths Chapel	0.3689
Leroy Moore Gymnasium (New Gym)	0.1701
M.T. Harrington Science	0.0661
Machinery Storage Building	0.3475
Maintenance Storage Shed	0.1096
May Hall Home Economics Building	0.2536
Meat Goat Building #1	0.7143
Meat Goat Building #3 MSC Storage Shed	0.6637 0.0122
Nathelyne Archie Kennedy Architecture Building	0.0122
Matherytic Atomic Nethically Afonitecture Dalianing	0.0207

Building	FCI Score
New Electrical Engineering Building	0.0532
New Heat Exchange Building	0.6470
New Laundry Facility	0.0122
Owen Franklin Health Center	0.3661
Panther Plaza	0.0014
Panther Stadium	0.0000
Physical Plant Administration Building	0.3186
Physical Plant Shop Building	0.1551
Physical Plant Warehouse Building	0.1551
Poultry Center	0.0657
Poultry Laying House	0.1136
Poultry Pullet & Broiler House	0.0326
Pump Room Water Tower	0.0320
PVAMU Northwest Houston Center	0.1734
Radio Transmitter Building	0.0918
Radio Transmitter Two	0.0943
Sam R Collins Engineer Building	0.0522
Sanitary Landfill Equipment Shed	0.0322
Sanitary Landfill Operations	0.5619
Sanitary Landfill Storage Building	0.4383
Science Critical Storage	0.4363
Sewage Plant Building	0.1663
Sewage Plant Control Building	0.2057
Soccer Stadium	0.0000
Softball Home Dugout	0.0000
Softball Stadium	0.01379
Softball Visitor Dugout	0.0188
Solar Observatory	0.0000
Student Park Restroom	0.0000
Student Recreation Center	0.0218
Swine Complex - Farrowing/Nursing Building	1.1864
Swine Complex - Finishing Building	1.0997
Swine Gestation Building	0.4337
Tennis Court Restroom	0.3554
Thomas E. Gray Visitor Information Center	0.0517
Transportation Center	0.0703
Turkey House	0.0921
University Farm Equipment Barn	0.0321
Utilities Plant Annex	0.1901
Utility Storage Shed	0.1166
W. R. Banks Building	0.2062
Water Tower Admin Building	0.0200
Welcome Center	0.0200
Wilhelmina Delco Building	0.0332
William Billy J. Nicks Building (Baby Dome)	0.0196
Willie A. Tempton Sr. Memorial Student Center	0.0190
- 107 Records	FCI Average: 0.2304

- 107 Records FCI Average: 0.2304